
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 237 by Senator Murray

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 2, delete "(C), (E), and (G)" and insert "(C) and (E)"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, delete lines 7 through 10 and insert

"for the jurisdictional amount in dispute in the City Court of Ville Platte; to provide for the powers and duties of the constables of the First and Second City Courts of New Orleans and the exemption from liability for the actions of the constables and their deputies; and to provide for related matters."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 12, delete "(C), (E), and (G)" and insert "(C) and (E)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, line 8, delete "a city court in New Orleans," and insert "a city court in New Orleans,"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, delete lines 14 through 21

AMENDMENT NO. 6On page 2, line 26, delete "and the constables of the ~~First and~~" and insert "~~and the constables of the First and~~"AMENDMENT NO. 7On page 2, line 27, delete "Second City Courts of New Orleans" and insert "~~Second City Courts of New Orleans~~"AMENDMENT NO. 8On page 3, line 5, delete "**constable of the First City Court of New Orleans and his deputies**" and insert "**constables of the First and Second City Courts of New Orleans and their deputies**"AMENDMENT NO. 9On page 3, line 7, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"AMENDMENT NO. 10On page 3, line 14, delete "**constable of First City Court**" and insert "**constables of First and Second City Courts**"AMENDMENT NO. 11On page 3, line 19, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, delete line 20 and insert "**of the First and Second City Courts of New**
3 **Orleans and their deputies, under the direction**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 13

5 On page 3, line 21, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 3, line 22, change "**constable's office**" to "**constables' offices**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 3, line 24, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 16

11 On page 3, line 26, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 17

13 On page 4, line 1, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 18

15 On page 4, line 2, after "**control of**" and before "**deputies**", change "**his**" to "**their**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 19

17 On page 4, line 3, after "**regulations in**" and before "**discretion**", change "**his**" to "**their**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 20

19 On page 4, line 7, delete "and the constables of the First" and insert "~~and the constables~~
20 ~~of the First~~"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 21

22 On page 4, line 8, delete "~~and Second City Courts of New Orleans~~" and insert "~~and~~
23 ~~Second City Courts of New Orleans~~"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 22

25 On page 4, delete line 15 and insert "**B. The constables of the First and Second City**
26 **Courts of New Orleans and their deputies**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 23

28 On page 4, line 17, change "**constable**" to "**constables**"